

## **Bid Tabulation**

## City of Van Wert

2022 Street Maintenance July 28, 2022 The Shelly Company Findlay, OH

REF.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. <u>QTY.</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
1	252	FISHER/NEEL AVE. (APPROX. 85' NORTH OF MAIN ST. TO SHAFFER ST.)	CV	or.	ć70.00	ĆF 050 00	¢40.00	¢3.400.00
1 2		PAVEMENT REPAIR PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y. S.Y.	85 210	\$70.00 \$13.00	\$5,950.00 \$2,730.00	\$40.00 \$8.00	\$3,400.00 \$1,680.00
3		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4178	\$4.00	\$16,712.00	\$2.75	\$11,489.50
4		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	454	\$4.50	\$2,043.00	\$2.50	\$1,135.00
5	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	210	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$260.00	\$54,600.00
6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7		CROSSWALK, 12"	FT.	60	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
8		CENTERLINE	MILE	0.26	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,950.00
9			EACH	2 23	\$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$322.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00 \$230.00
10	644	FISHER/NEEL AVENUE TOTAL	FT.	23	\$14.00	\$96,187.00	\$10.00	\$78,824.50
								, ,,
		FRANKLIN ST. (SPENCER ST. TO MAIN ST.)						
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	135	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
12		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	335	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$8.00	\$2,680.00
13		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	6175	\$4.00	\$24,700.00	\$2.75	\$16,981.25
14 15		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL. C.Y.	502	\$4.50	\$2,259.00	\$2.50	\$1,255.00
16		1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	233 1	\$300.00 \$1,500.00	\$69,900.00 \$1,500.00	\$260.00 \$3,000.00	\$60,580.00 \$3,000.00
10	014	FRANKLIN STREET TOTAL	LOWII	1	\$1,500.00	\$112,164.00	\$3,000.00	\$89,896.25
								1.2,
		FROTHINGHAM ST. (S. WALNUT ST. TO APPROX. 65' WEST OF WAYNE ST.)						
17	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	575	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00
18		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	315	\$13.00	\$4,095.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00
19		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	6275	\$4.00	\$25,100.00	\$2.75	\$17,256.25
20		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	565	\$4.50	\$2,542.50	\$2.50	\$1,412.50
21 22		1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	C.Y. LUMP	261 1	\$300.00 \$1,500.00	\$78,300.00 \$1,500.00	\$260.00 \$3,000.00	\$67,860.00 \$3,000.00
23	644	CROSSWALK, 12"	FT.	255	\$1,500.00	\$1,402.50	\$4.00	\$1,020.00
24			FT.	117	\$4.00	\$468.00	\$2.00	\$234.00
25		STOP LINE	FT.	42	\$14.00	\$588.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
		FROTHINGHAM STREET TOTAL				\$154,246.00		\$116,722.75
		JACKSON ST. (FULTON ST. TO JEFFERSON ST.)					1 .	
26		PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
27 28		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE 2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y. S.Y.	250 5034	\$13.00 \$4.00	\$3,250.00 \$20,136.00	\$8.00 \$2.75	\$2,000.00 \$13,843.50
29		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	454	\$4.50	\$2,043.00	\$2.73	\$1,135.00
30		2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	280	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$260.00	\$72,800.00
31		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	644	CENTERLINE	MILE	0.24	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00
33	644	CROSSWALK, 12"	FT.	266	\$5.50	\$1,463.00	\$4.00	\$1,064.00
34		RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
35	644	STOP LINE	FT.	12	\$14.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
		JACKSON STREET TOTAL				\$124,910.00		\$100,562.50
		PARK ST. (BALYEAT AVE. TO W. ERVIN RD.)						
36	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
37		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	100	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
38		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1958	\$4.00	\$7,832.00	\$2.75	\$5,384.50
39	407	TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	176	\$4.50	\$792.00	\$2.50	\$440.00
40	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	82	\$300.00	\$24,600.00	\$260.00	\$21,320.00
41	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		PARK STREET TOTAL			,	\$38,824.00		\$31,044.50
		DRATT CT (RANVEAT AVE TO ADDROV FO! COUTH OF WERCTER CT )						
42	252	PRATT ST. (BAKYEAT AVE. TO APPROX. 50' SOUTH OF WEBSTER ST.) PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	65	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
43		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	155	\$13.00	\$2,015.00	\$8.00	\$1,240.00
44		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3113	\$4.00	\$12,452.00	\$2.75	\$8,560.75
45		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	280	\$4.50	\$1,260.00	\$2.50	\$700.00
46	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	130	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$260.00	\$33,800.00
47	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		PRATT STREET TOTAL				\$61,777.00		\$48,400.75
		WALL CT /ADDROY 90' COLITIL OF LACKCON CT. TO LACKCON CT.						
48	252	WALL ST. (APPROX. 80' SOUTH OF JACKSON ST. TO JACKSON ST.) PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	-	670.00	6350.00	Ć40.00	6200.00
48 49		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y. S.Y.	5 15	\$70.00 \$13.00	\$350.00 \$195.00	\$40.00 \$8.00	\$200.00 \$120.00
50		1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	258	\$13.00	\$1,032.00	\$8.00	\$709.50
51		TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	23	\$4.50	\$103.50	\$2.50	\$57.50
52		1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00
53	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		WALL STREET TOTAL				\$5,480.50		\$4,947.00
		2022 CERTET AAALDITENANGE CONTINUE CONT						
F.4	611	2022 STREET MAINTENANCE CONTINGENT QUANTITY	FACU	20	¢1 000 00	ć20.000.00	61.050.00	624 000 00
54	011	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00
		TOTAL				\$613,588.50	<u>.</u>	\$491,398.25